BRYAN CITY COUNCIL

Monday

February 17, 2025 5:30 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the February 3, 2025 Council Meeting.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 4. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 5. A Resolution to Accept a \$5,430.00 Donation from Various Sponsors to the Parks and Recreation Department for the Fountain City Amphitheater.
- 6. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2025, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to Advertise for Bids for the Project Known as "Waterline Replacement Project East Mulberry Street 700-900 Blocks."
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing the City Engineer of the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio to Apply for Grants Thru the Community Project Funding Sources for the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio as Necessary.
- 9. Annual Report Engineering & Fire
- 10. State of the City Mayor
- 11. Adjourn.